Vana Health & Wellness and Fosseway Golf Club Terms & Conditions of Membership for 2023

Membership entitles an individual to use the club's facilities subject to the conditions of the chosen membership category, certain tariff charges and availability. The tariff charges are additional to the membership enrolment and subscription fees. A current list is available at reception.

MEMBERSHIP FEES

The membership runs for 12 months (unless otherwise stated) .Direct debit payments will be taken on the 1st of each month. If your Direct Debit fails to be accepted by your bank due to lack of funds in your account, there will be a resubmission on the 15th of the month. Membership arrears may result in access to the club being denied and membership cancellation. Management reserve the right to change the membership fees at any time. We will notify you in advance of any changes to fees.

It is the responsibility of the member to ensure that any changes to membership category (i.e. transferring to senior) are notified to the Club Reception in writing by the 15th of the month. No backdated refunds will be given if Club Reception or the Health Club Manager is not advised.

CANCELLATION OF MEMBERSHIP

No refund will be given on the joining fee if membership is cancelled for any reason. No refund will be given, except for serious long term illness or by prior agreement in writing, on annual subscription fees. Requests for refunds must be made in writing and sent to the Club Manager. If paying by Direct Debit and you wish to cancel you need to inform the club reception giving 1 months' notice in advance. No refunds will be offered if this is not received. You have the ability to suspend your membership for a minimum of 1 month. There is a £5 monthly suspension fee per member.

GENERAL CONDITIONS OF MEMBERSHIP

In the event of a membership subscription lapsing for more than 12 months, a new joining fee will be payable at the current rate. Membership/loyalty cards will be issued to all current members and must be shown in order to gain entry into the club. Cards are not transferable and any card being used by a person other than the authorised member or any member using their swipe card to allow a non-fitness member to gain access to the Fitness Centre, will result in the cancellation of the authorised user's membership without any refund. There will a £2 per card charge if a membership card is lost or if a temporary card is not returned. The Centurion reserves the right to, at any time, refuse any application of membership, to cancel or suspend the membership of any member and refuse admission to any member or guest of a member where there are reasonable grounds for so doing. Persons under the age of 18 are the responsibility of their parent or guardian. All rules pertaining to persons under the age of 18 are in accordance with safety standards.

STANDARD OF DRESS

A reasonable standard of dress is expected at all times and member's co-operation will be appreciated.

GOLF COURSE: Golf shoes/trainers must be worn. During casual play there is a relaxed dress code, however in club competitions all competitors must wear golf shoes, smart slacks or tailored shorts and collared shirts. Jeans, combat trousers, tracksuit bottoms and football/rugby tops are not permitted.

GYM: Clean appropriate clothes must be worn within the gym. Trainers must be free from dirt and no sandals or flip flops can be worn when exercising. The gym "code of conduct" must be adhered to at all times. This is clearly displayed in the Health Club.

SPA: Swimming costumes must be worn at all times while using the spa area. Prior booking is required. The management reserve the right to temporarily close the spa area for essential cleaning and maintenance.



Membership Price List 2023

Welcome to Vana Health & Wellness. We first opened the doors to members in June 2000 and since then we have provided a safe, friendly, and professional exercise environment for everyone, no matter your current fitness levels or gym experience. We will do our very best to help you achieve your personal lifestyle goals.

Our fitness team here are highly qualified and experienced. We differ from many other gyms by giving our members personally designed exercise plans and ongoing advice for the whole duration of your membership resulting in a very personal service. Our spa facilities including sauna, steam room and hot tub are also open to our members during the times listed below.

(The spa area may close at times for essential cleaning and maintenance).

<u>Gym & Spa Membership</u>

Club joining fee (per household)	£35.00
Single membership	£50.00
Joint membership (per person)	£45.00

The minimum membership age is 14. A personal lifestyle consultation and induction must be conducted before a new member is able to access the gym.

<u>Spa Opening Times</u>

Thursday & Friday: 4pm to 8pm (last entry 7pm)

Weekends δ bank holidays: 9am to 4pm (last entry 3pm)

Gym Opening Times

Monday to Friday: 6am to 9pm (last entrance to the club is at 8pm)

Weekends δ bank holidays: 8am to 8pm (last entrance is 7pm)

For more information please call our club reception on 01761 412214